
 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

TOP COMP  

705X Michael Henry Jr El Sobrante CA '68 Firebird Chev 615 4.88 0.074 4.930 140.68 
7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Donv  747 4.30 -0.004 10.193 44.87 
 

         
STOCK/SUPER STOCK COMBO  

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge 330 Dodg  426 10.12 0.030 19.251 56.21 
7189 Sergio Felipe Crespo San Francisco CA '66 Mustang Ford  272 9.82 -0.014 16.012 50.49 
 

         
SUPER COMP  

7696 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '19 American PAR   615 8.90 0.108 9.656 120.17 
7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV '08 Racetech Chev  599 8.90    
 

         
SUPER GAS  

7088 Jim Schmid Minden NV '27 Ford Chev  585 9.90 0.001 9.933 160.61 
7264 Stephen Schmid Minden NV '67 Camaro Chev  555 9.90 0.019 9.966 157.12 
 

 
SUPER STREET  

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 10.90 0.022 10.909 128.68 
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.022 10.929 126.85 
 

         
DRAGSTER 15-17  

717 Emersyn Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 0.044 7.940 83.21 
7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga Northridge CA '14 Halfscale  7.95 0.052 7.985 83.15 
 

         
JR COMP  

724 Jacob Collins Gilroy CA '11 Motivational GSXR  1100 6.90 0.022 6.924 98.33 
717 Emersyn Rose Pires Madera CA    6.90 0.062 6.890 98.95 
 

         
JR DRAGSTER 13-14  

7211 Sophia Wells Riverside CA '20 Halfscale  7.93 0.000 7.930 82.72 
7265 Kellen Schmid Minden NV   7.96 0.004 8.025 80.94 
 

         
JR DRAGSTER 10-12  

7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '21 Halfscale McGee 8.98 0.000 9.165 72.63 
N760 Travis Rees Newark CA '04 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.187 8.954 72.69 
 

         
JR Dragster 6-9  

7557 Easton Olivera Cypress CA '13 Halfscale  14.04 0.112 14.112 38.85 
711W Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA  Briggs 12.14 0.079 12.126 50.77 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

Compulink StarTrak TOP COMP Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

7070 Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA '15 Camaro Sonn  826 4.68 -0.031 6.780 70.39 
7149 Keith White Chico CA '63 Falcon Futura Ford  500 4.68 -0.061 4.668 152.95 
 

764K Katie Reyes Tracy CA '16 Racequip Chev 582 4.86 0.006 4.869 143.00 
7726 Tyler Smith Rancho Cucamonga CA '15 Miller Chev  632 4.54 0.029 4.544 151.41 
 

76 Ted Kellner San Jose CA '00 Firebird Schm  665 4.63 0.007 4.692 133.34 
7355 Bret Pichler Cameron Park CA '69 Camaro DRCE  713 4.92 0.303 4.928 142.75 
 

7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 TnT Pont  541 4.81 0.001 4.841 143.69 
7807 David Cook Novato CA '16 Miller RM   632 4.48 0.038 4.538 134.79 
 

717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '14 TnT Chev  582 4.81 0.020 4.810 143.35 
7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.44 -0.029 4.498 156.25 
 

7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Donv  747 4.25 0.058 4.274 163.99 
7883 Pete Cerda Elk Grove CA '06 Neil/Parks Chev  706 4.25    
 

705X Michael Henry Jr El Sobrante CA '68 Firebird Chev 615 4.86 0.015 4.890 138.76 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Sun 780 4.86    
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Donv  747 4.28 0.028 4.291 163.33 
BYE        
 

705X Michael Henry Jr El Sobrante CA '68 Firebird Chev 615 4.88 0.005 4.899 141.56 
717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '14 TnT Chev  582 4.81 -0.020 4.996 115.84 
 

764K Katie Reyes Tracy CA '16 Racequip Chev 582 4.85 0.020 4.876 142.94 
7070 Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA '15 Camaro Sonn  826 4.68 -0.043 5.429 110.86 
 

7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 TnT Pont  541 4.83 0.010 4.855 143.83 
76 Ted Kellner San Jose CA '00 Firebird Schm  665 4.65 0.014 4.676 148.99 
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Donv  747 4.29 0.016 4.296 163.77 
7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 TnT Pont  541 4.86 -0.002 4.881 143.35 
 

705X Michael Henry Jr El Sobrante CA '68 Firebird Chev 615 4.88 0.013 4.888 141.61 
764K Katie Reyes Tracy CA '16 Racequip Chev 582 4.87 0.026 4.898 142.61 
 

         
FINAL        
 

705X Michael Henry Jr El Sobrante CA '68 Firebird Chev 615 4.88 0.074 4.930 140.68 
7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Donv  747 4.30 -0.004 10.193 44.87 
 

         
 
 

  



 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

Compulink StarTrak STOCK/SUPER STOCK COMBO Elimination Results      
   
ROUND 1 
 

7980 Steve Wann Modesto CA '62 Fury Ply  413 11.25 0.038 10.049 131.29 
BYE        
 

704 Steven Barnes El Dorado CA '65 Barracuda PLYM  273 12.40 0.080 12.406 103.91 
7981 Michael Wann Modesto CA '69 Barracuda Ply  340 10.73 0.073 10.728 122.46 
 

7390 John Winslow San Jose CA '65 Coronet Dodg  426 10.48 0.062 10.539 124.11 
7703 Gary Evans Martinez CA '69 Camaro Chev  427 10.18 0.148 10.181 128.69 
 

796 Tony Hewes Las Vegas NV '69 Shelby Ford  428 9.54 0.015 9.527 140.61 
736 Gary Humrichouse Stockton CA '69 Camaro Chev 396 11.24 0.036 11.142 114.73 
 

7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA '72 Comet FORD  302 13.44 0.056 13.653 81.65 
7573 Steve Valkanoff So San Francisco CA '84 Thunderbird Ford  231 13.08 0.053 13.555 102.53 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge 330 Dodg  426 10.09 0.047 10.162 122.70 
7523 Bryan Phillips Antioch CA '67 Firebird Pont  400 10.87 0.133 10.869 119.39 
 

7189 Sergio Felipe Crespo San Francisco CA '66 Mustang Ford  272 9.66 0.029 9.687 140.07 
7391 John Winslow Jr Prunedale CA '97 Dakota Dodg  440 9.84 -0.041 9.810 133.88 
 

722 Alex Luscutoff Sacramento CA '11 Challenger Dodg  512 9.05 0.050 9.067 141.08 
7524 Brandyn Phillips Santa Ana CA '99 Firebird Pont  346 10.46 0.104 10.483 126.97 
 

7050 Darin Grossi Copperopolis CA '64 Fury Plym  426 10.12 0.029 10.109 130.23 
K702 Kevin Kennedy Elk Grove CA '69 Camaro CHEV  396 10.59 -0.022 10.584 126.19 
 

734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA '67 Nova Chev  350 10.00 0.023 9.978 131.68 
7024 Mark Madison Seaside CA '65 Belvedere Plym  426 9.57 -0.106 9.653 128.76 
 

7856 Jim Grossi Brentwood CA '69 Corvette Chev  427 9.25 0.085 9.358 125.27 
7117 Jim Rau Sacramento CA '95 Mustang Merc  302 10.40 0.085 10.536 122.06 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge 330 Dodg  426 10.08 0.036 10.112 129.78 
BYE        
 

7390 John Winslow San Jose CA '65 Coronet Dodg  426 10.51 -0.040 12.047 89.41 
7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA '72 Comet FORD  302 13.48 -0.008 13.510 96.61 
 

7189 Sergio Felipe Crespo San Francisco CA '66 Mustang Ford  272 9.78 0.006 9.768 124.60 
704 Steven Barnes El Dorado CA '65 Barracuda PLYM  273 12.40 0.036 12.388 105.59 
 

734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA '67 Nova Chev  350 9.99 0.111 9.992 131.23 
7856 Jim Grossi Brentwood CA '69 Corvette Chev  427 9.10 0.034 9.184 129.39 
 

7050 Darin Grossi Copperopolis CA '64 Fury Plym  426 10.11 0.033 10.357 105.26 
722 Alex Luscutoff Sacramento CA '11 Challenger Dodg  512 9.07 0.035 25.433 46.39 
 

7980 Steve Wann Modesto CA '62 Fury Ply  413 10.07 0.022 10.102 124.53 
796 Tony Hewes Las Vegas NV '69 Shelby Ford  428 9.55 0.096 9.535 140.56 
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge 330 Dodg  426 10.12 0.060 10.111 130.28 
7390 John Winslow San Jose CA '65 Coronet Dodg  426 10.59 -0.037 11.145 108.45 
 

7980 Steve Wann Modesto CA '62 Fury Ply  413 10.09 0.058 10.090 130.97 
734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA '67 Nova Chev  350 9.99 0.009 10.041 127.97 
 



7189 Sergio Felipe Crespo San Francisco CA '66 Mustang Ford  272 9.80 0.026 9.788 133.21 
7050 Darin Grossi Copperopolis CA '64 Fury Plym  426 10.14 0.047 10.125 129.77 
 

         
ROUND 4 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge 330 Dodg  426 10.12 0.044 10.127 129.99 
7980 Steve Wann Modesto CA '62 Fury Ply  413 10.10 -0.014 10.304 110.48 
 

7189 Sergio Felipe Crespo San Francisco CA '66 Mustang Ford  272 9.80 0.847 5.224  
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge 330 Dodg  426 10.12 0.030 19.251 56.21 
7189 Sergio Felipe Crespo San Francisco CA '66 Mustang Ford  272 9.82 -0.014 16.012 50.49 
 

  



         
 

 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 

Compulink StarTrak SUPER COMP Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '00 Sarmento Chev  565 8.90 0.014 8.921 162.96 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '16 TNT Chev  615 8.90 0.120 8.893 152.78 
 

7280 Glenn Kern Modesto CA '99 Yancer Chev  540 8.90 0.061 8.898 168.22 
7384 Donald Ashby Concord CA '48 Anglia Chev  496 8.90    
 

7817 Michael Lane Shafter CA '05 Undercover Chev  583 8.90 0.013 8.988 163.87 
799 Pete Cerda Jr Elk Grove CA '99 Victory Chev  565 8.90 0.026 9.016 168.18 
 

750G Madison Gordon Paso Robles CA '10 Racecraft Par  598 8.90 0.040 8.893 180.60 
BYE        
 

7035 Bob VanPopering Castro Valley CA '08 Harrison RM   632 8.90 0.066 8.902 184.70 
758B Dave Bau Millville CA Dragster Chev  618 8.90 -0.008 9.134 168.81 
 

C793 Nicholas Saetes Sacramento CA '00 Undercover MDCP  565 8.90 -0.010 8.897 169.17 
7166 Adam Hicks Nevada City CA '15 TnT Chev  615 8.90    
 

7696 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '19 American PAR   615 8.90 0.011 8.925 174.08 
7758 Ray Lillard Discovery Bay CA '02 Worthy Dart  565 8.90 0.032 8.893 167.68 
 

7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV '08 Racetech Chev  599 8.90 0.036 8.898 177.23 
7154 Scott Thompson Lincoln CA '18 RaceTech Chev  565 8.90 -0.024 8.923 170.77 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '00 Sarmento Chev  565 8.90 0.007 8.933 173.41 
7280 Glenn Kern Modesto CA '99 Yancer Chev  540 8.90 0.037 8.907 167.95 
 

750G Madison Gordon Paso Robles CA '10 Racecraft Par  598 8.90 0.013 8.908 180.02 
7035 Bob VanPopering Castro Valley CA '08 Harrison RM   632 8.90 -0.002 8.908 184.80 
 

7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV '08 Racetech Chev  599 8.90 0.016 8.967 172.89 
7817 Michael Lane Shafter CA '05 Undercover Chev  583 8.90 0.085 8.943 178.83 
 

7696 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '19 American PAR   615 8.90 0.018 9.139 176.30 
C793 Nicholas Saetes Sacramento CA '00 Undercover MDCP  565 8.90 0.017 8.896 163.37 
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV '08 Racetech Chev  599 8.90 0.011 8.918 176.88 
750G Madison Gordon Paso Robles CA '10 Racecraft Par  598 8.90 0.021 8.925 179.52 
 

7696 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '19 American PAR   615 8.90 0.048 8.930 170.69 
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '00 Sarmento Chev  565 8.90 0.010 9.005 152.42 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7696 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '19 American PAR   615 8.90 0.108 9.656 120.17 
7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV '08 Racetech Chev  599 8.90    
 

  
  



        

 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

        
 

Compulink StarTrak SUPER GAS Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

7936 Vincent Reali Sacramento CA '71 Nova Chev  615 9.90 0.033 9.953 147.44 
7732 Don Shanks Elverta CA '27 Ford Chev  327 9.90 0.003 10.102 131.83 
 

7186 Janice Hogan Orangevale CA '77 Vega Dodg  533 9.90 0.001 10.025 140.99 
7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette Dart  555 9.90 0.066 9.828 156.64 
 

769B Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '63 Corvette Chev  583 9.90 0.002 9.889 160.58 
7576 Justin Strom Novato CA '63 Corvette Chev  565 9.90 0.011 9.875 163.63 
 

799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA '94 Beretta Chev  555 9.90 0.026 9.921 146.81 
714B Scott Brown San Ramon CA '66 Nova Dart  436 9.90 0.067 9.951 135.82 
 

7088 Jim Schmid Minden NV '27 Ford Chev  585 9.90 0.024 9.905 162.43 
7922 Jim Spernak Marysville  CA '27 Brogie Ford Ford  614 9.90 0.019 9.949 162.29 
 

7226 Lon Wilburn San Bruno  CA '76 Monza Chev  377 9.90 0.031 9.915 138.07 
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA '04 Corvette Chev  615 9.90 0.069 9.917 158.13 
 

7152 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA '67 Chevy II Chev  427 9.90 0.002 9.879 145.59 
75 Mark Yeager Hollister CA '63 Corvette Suns  622 9.90 -0.001 9.909 180.40 
 

7264 Stephen Schmid Minden NV '67 Camaro Chev  555 9.90 0.071 9.930 161.61 
7538 Tony Manning Emeryville CA '20 Corvette Donv  632 9.90    
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

7936 Vincent Reali Sacramento CA '71 Nova Chev  615 9.90 0.029 9.904 156.72 
769B Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '63 Corvette Chev  583 9.90 -0.014 9.932 154.37 
 

7088 Jim Schmid Minden NV '27 Ford Chev  585 9.90 0.046 9.927 156.90 
7186 Janice Hogan Orangevale CA '77 Vega Dodg  533 9.90 0.025 9.959 140.91 
 

7152 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA '67 Chevy II Chev  427 9.90 0.025 10.034 128.04 
799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA '94 Beretta Chev  555 9.90 0.047 10.394 144.71 
 

7264 Stephen Schmid Minden NV '67 Camaro Chev  555 9.90 0.008 9.912 161.46 
7226 Lon Wilburn San Bruno  CA '76 Monza Chev  377 9.90  9.887 138.26 
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

7088 Jim Schmid Minden NV '27 Ford Chev  585 9.90 0.025 9.954 151.56 
7936 Vincent Reali Sacramento CA '71 Nova Chev  615 9.90 0.009 9.998 157.01 
 

7264 Stephen Schmid Minden NV '67 Camaro Chev  555 9.90 0.030 9.908 161.52 
7152 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA '67 Chevy II Chev  427 9.90 0.042 9.913 143.96 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7088 Jim Schmid Minden NV '27 Ford Chev  585 9.90 0.001 9.933 160.61 
7264 Stephen Schmid Minden NV '67 Camaro Chev  555 9.90 0.019 9.966 157.12 
 

         
 
 

  



 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

Compulink StarTrak SUPER STREET Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '85 Firebird Chev  383 10.90 -0.004 10.872 127.10 
BYE        
 

7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 0.020 10.810 146.62 
710Y Jordan Yeager Hollister CA '69 Camaro Suns  565 10.90 -0.039 11.155 86.36 
 

B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA '67 Camaro Chev  406 10.90 0.008 10.946 120.20 
7340 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA '69 Roadrunner Dodg  318 10.90 0.025 10.954 119.74 
 

C760 Charlie Olson Sacramento CA '70 Duster LS 5.3 10.90 0.042 10.893 124.46 
H709 Steve Older Concord CA '69 Chevelle Chev  540 10.90 -0.018 10.885 131.52 
 

7064 Rob Knoles Sheridan CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 10.90 0.036 10.908 126.44 
781E Eric Duemling Reno NV '63 Nova Chev  350 10.90 0.155 10.809 130.49 
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 10.90 0.042 10.904 129.37 
717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '00 Cavalier Chev  674 10.90 0.018 10.942 136.03 
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.000 10.923 130.19 
7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA '56 Austin Healy Chev  406 10.90 -0.021 10.930 119.34 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '85 Firebird Chev  383 10.90 0.017 10.957 120.36 
7064 Rob Knoles Sheridan CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 10.90 0.047 10.995 125.97 
 

B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA '67 Camaro Chev  406 10.90 0.005 10.897 127.63 
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 0.016 10.875 139.69 
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 10.90 0.024 10.988 120.53 
C760 Charlie Olson Sacramento CA '70 Duster LS 5.3 10.90 0.094 10.950 123.78 
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.010 10.887 130.54 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 10.90 0.026 10.924 128.62 
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '85 Firebird Chev  383 10.90 0.051 10.919 126.21 
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.050 10.920 122.24 
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA '67 Camaro Chev  406 10.90 0.021 10.855 126.77 
 

         
FINAL        
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 10.90 0.022 10.909 128.68 
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.022 10.929 126.85 
 

  
  



        

 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

        
Compulink StarTrak JR DRAGSTER 15-17 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

71 Kade Renoll El Mirage AZ '14 Halfscale  7.90 0.002 7.940 81.50 
724 Jacob Collins Gilroy CA '21 Halfscale HD 7.93 0.026 7.951 82.15 
 

717 Emersyn Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 -0.032 7.891 84.14 
7264 Jayce Schmid Minden NV   8.10 -0.014 8.075 80.73 
 

7125 Kayslee Price Las Vegas NV '12 Halfscale  7.90 0.070 7.875 83.06 
E732 Evie Myers Norco CA '11 Motivational KD 7.93 -0.057 7.923 84.26 
 

7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga Northridge CA '14 Halfscale  7.97 0.047 7.946 84.26 
7736 Paige Smith Rancho Cucamonga CA '20 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.00 0.053 7.966 80.87 
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV   7.92 0.027 7.885 83.52 
780K Katelyn Torres Chino CA '22 Halfscale  7.94 -0.003 7.899 81.79 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

717 Emersyn Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 0.034 7.892 83.50 
71 Kade Renoll El Mirage AZ '14 Halfscale  7.90 -0.015 7.950 81.73 
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV   7.90 0.027 7.955 73.56 
7125 Kayslee Price Las Vegas NV '12 Halfscale  7.90 0.097 7.906 78.61 
 

7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga Northridge CA '14 Halfscale  7.90 0.015 8.219 70.46 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

717 Emersyn Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 0.030 7.885 83.88 
BYE        
 

7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga Northridge CA '14 Halfscale  7.95 0.066 7.960 83.79 
7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV   7.94 0.029 7.924 80.64 
 

         
FINAL        
 

717 Emersyn Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 0.044 7.940 83.21 
7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga Northridge CA '14 Halfscale  7.95 0.052 7.985 83.15 
 

         
 

  



 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 

Compulink StarTrak JR COMP Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

717 Emersyn Rose Pires Madera CA    6.90 0.040 6.882 99.29 
BYE        
 

717B Isabella Pires Madera CA   6.90 0.073 6.909 98.52 
7366 Ethan Williams Bakersfield CA '11 Motivational  6.90 0.027 6.983 95.47 
 

724 Jacob Collins Gilroy CA '11 Motivational GSXR  1100 6.90 0.024 6.929 97.12 
7007 Ayden Pires Madera CA '10 Motivational Yama 1000 6.90 0.042 6.924 96.16 
 

7529 Chris Klostritch Las Vegas NV '09 Motivational Suz  1100 6.90 0.060 6.908 98.82 
7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga Northridge CA '07 Visions  6.90 -0.016 6.909 99.00 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

717 Emersyn Rose Pires Madera CA    6.90 0.045 6.872 99.59 
7529 Chris Klostritch Las Vegas NV '09 Motivational Suz  1100 6.90 0.044 6.863 96.67 
 

724 Jacob Collins Gilroy CA '11 Motivational GSXR  1100 6.90 0.010 6.941 96.67 
717B Isabella Pires Madera CA   6.90 0.075 6.888 99.60 
 

         
FINAL        
 

724 Jacob Collins Gilroy CA '11 Motivational GSXR  1100 6.90 0.022 6.924 98.33 
717 Emersyn Rose Pires Madera CA    6.90 0.062 6.890 98.95 
 

         
 

  



 

 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

Compulink StarTrak JR DRAGSTER 13-14 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

744 Madison Jordan Paradise CA '09 RPC Titan 7.94 0.032 7.936 81.70 
2008 Justice Brown Yermo CA '22 BOS  7.93 0.063 7.890 82.22 
 

7265 Kellen Schmid Minden NV   7.97 0.099 7.996 80.60 
755L Aviana Wasso Vacaville CA '01 Stricklin Briggs 14.01 -0.106 14.054 44.60 
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 0.028 7.929 78.47 
7709 Grant Williamson Eureka CA   8.00 0.136 8.000 80.71 
 

7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA RPC McGee 7.96 0.033 7.900 83.06 
720 Mallory Dolezal Queen Creek AZ '17 Halfscale  7.90 -0.017 7.931 83.62 
 

7211 Sophia Wells Riverside CA '20 Halfscale  7.92 0.008 7.943 82.56 
764P Payton Romano Tracy CA '20 Boss McGee 7.90 0.043 7.894 82.93 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 0.014 7.900 84.06 
744 Madison Jordan Paradise CA '09 RPC Titan 7.95 -0.027 7.982 81.19 
 

7211 Sophia Wells Riverside CA '20 Halfscale  7.92 0.026 7.969 80.68 
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA RPC McGee     
 

7265 Kellen Schmid Minden NV   7.96 0.072 7.968 80.53 
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA RPC McGee 7.91 0.063 7.940 79.97 
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

7211 Sophia Wells Riverside CA '20 Halfscale  7.93 0.099 8.647 72.45 
717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA '06 Halfscale  7.90 -0.047 7.865 84.38 
 

7265 Kellen Schmid Minden NV   7.96 0.072 8.017 80.79 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7211 Sophia Wells Riverside CA '20 Halfscale  7.93 0.000 7.930 82.72 
7265 Kellen Schmid Minden NV   7.96 0.004 8.025 80.94 
 

         
 

  



 
 

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023 

 

 
 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 

Compulink StarTrak JR DRAGSTER 10-12 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1 
 

N761 Alex Rees Newark CA '07 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.062 8.909 74.19 
7367 Brody Conner Bakersfield CA   8.90 0.076 8.847 77.01 
 

N760 Travis Rees Newark CA '04 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.002 8.971 73.07 
722 Blake George Hidden Valley Lake C Halfscale Woods 9.15 0.103 9.131 72.70 
 

7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '21 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.079 8.934 78.39 
701 Cameron Tutt Elk Grove CA '04 GB Special  11.94 -0.088 11.911 53.43 
 

71 Jace Renoll El Mirage AZ '04 Halfscale  8.90 0.049 8.945 71.75 
629 Abigail Cole Auburn WA '09 Halfscale Woods 8.90 0.083 8.921 73.33 
 

755 Cody Vincent Dos Palos CA '06 Bos Woods 8.92 0.176 9.001 68.66 
756 Hailey Miller Live Oak CA '06 Halfscale Woods 9.00 0.300 9.111 72.58 
 

7684 Blain DeNunzio Corona CA '19 Bos Woods 8.90 0.089 8.930 76.63 
719W Malaniah Wasso West Sacramento CA '04 Halfscale McGee 8.90 -0.093 8.678 73.39 
 

7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA '13 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.087 8.935 76.73 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

N760 Travis Rees Newark CA '04 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.147 8.998 72.47 
BYE        
 

N761 Alex Rees Newark CA '07 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.022 8.954 73.28 
71 Jace Renoll El Mirage AZ '04 Halfscale  8.90 0.072 8.892 72.96 
 

7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '21 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.116 9.054 73.58 
755 Cody Vincent Dos Palos CA '06 Bos Woods 8.93 0.196 9.027 70.94 
 

7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA '13 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.127 8.896 76.38 
7684 Blain DeNunzio Corona CA '19 Bos Woods 8.90 0.043 8.889 76.38 
 

         
ROUND 3 
 

N760 Travis Rees Newark CA '04 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.065 8.937 72.88 
N761 Alex Rees Newark CA '07 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.217 8.940 73.09 
 

7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '21 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.004 8.981 77.88 
7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA '13 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.068 8.935 76.10 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '21 Halfscale McGee 8.98 0.000 9.165 72.63 
N760 Travis Rees Newark CA '04 Halfscale Nic Woods 8.90 0.187 8.954 72.69 
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 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 

Compulink StarTrak JR Dragster 6-9 Elimination Results        
 
ROUND 1 
 

7557 Easton Olivera Cypress CA '13 Halfscale  14.02 0.157 14.065 38.81 
7510 Viviana Balcena Port Hueneme CA   11.91 -0.025 11.944 54.80 
 

7987 Sonny Wells Riverside CA '22 Boss  11.96 0.161 12.084 56.93 
759 Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C   14.11 0.298 14.171 44.56 
 

711W Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA  Briggs 12.12 0.124 12.203 50.24 
777W Nathan Wasso Vacaville CA '06 McGee McGee 12.07 0.079 12.066 51.37 
 

7447 Caden Oliveira Cypress CA '13 Halfscale McGee 11.90 0.065 11.901 54.14 
7715 Malachi Phillips Buckeye AZ '20 Halfscale  12.01 0.109 12.004 55.47 
 

         
ROUND 2 
 

711W Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA  Briggs 12.12 0.109 12.187 37.67 
7987 Sonny Wells Riverside CA '22 Boss  11.97 0.293 12.018 57.31 
 

7557 Easton Olivera Cypress CA '13 Halfscale  14.05 0.136 14.065 38.83 
7447 Caden Oliveira Cypress CA '13 Halfscale McGee 11.90 0.054 12.003 53.33 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7557 Easton Olivera Cypress CA '13 Halfscale  14.04 0.112 14.112 38.85 
711W Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA  Briggs 12.14 0.079 12.126 50.77 
 
 

 


